NOTICE D’INSTALLATION & D’UTILISATION
Combiné TONAFLASH® Xénon TL112XV2
ae&t - 4 impasse Joliot Curie - 64110 JURANÇON info@aet.fr        aet.fr                                                                          D221-00-202-IS Issue 3  30/06/2022
Référence
Tension
Nominal
Tolérance
(Tension)

135° 101.1 106.4 104.7 101.8 96.6 101 100.6 104.1 102.3 99.6 94.5 99.1
165° 103.6 103.1 102.8 103.6 102.8 91.8 101.2 100.9 100.7 101.4 99.8 89.8
Order Code: AL112NXDC024
Voltage Range: 20-28Vdc
Nominal Voltage: 24Vdc
Max Sounder Current: P1: 280mA @
20Vdc; P2: 430mA @24Vdc
Max Beacon Current: 271mA @ 20Vdc
DP-2821-CPR-0110
Construction Product Regulation
• AL112NXDC024 & AL112NXDC048 are compliant to EN54-3:2001+A1+A2 & EN54-23:2010
• VAD for use in fire detection and fire alarm systems installed in and around buildings
• Type 4 / 4X / 3R / 13, IP66, Independently tested to EN60529:1991, (IP33C Compliant to
EN54-3)
• Type B Product, For Indoor & Outdoor use
• Observe Precautions for handling electrostatic devices
• -25°C to +55°C compliant to EN54-3
• Cable Glands must be suitably sealed and meet minimum IP33 for EN54-3 applications
• Storage Temperature: -40°C to +70°C
• Maintenance – None
• Mounting - Units can be mounted using the 2-off ø9mm holes in the mounting lugs or
through the back of the housing using the supplied gasket seal.
Approved Tones for EN54-3 Applications:
•(Alternating Tone) 800/1000Hz @ 2Hz Alternating Tone 44
•(Rising Tone) 500/1200Hz @ 0.26Hz (3.3s on, 0.5s off) Tone 8
•(Fainting Tone) 1200/500Hz @ 1Hz Tone 2
•(Continuous Tone) 800Hz Tone 21
•(Pulsed Tone) 660Hz (150mS on, 150mS off) Tone 31
•(Alternating Tone) 544Hz(100mS)/440Hz (400mS) Tone 5
2821
S36282
21
2821
S36282
21
Order Code: AL112NXDC048
Voltage Range: 42-52Vdc
Nominal Voltage: 48Vdc
Max Sounder Current: P1: 280mA @42Vdc;
 P2: 430mA @42Vdc
Max Beacon Current: 160mA @ 42Vdc
DP-2821-CPR-0110
NOTICE D’INSTALLATION & D’UTILISATION
Combiné TONAFLASH® Xénon TL112XV2
ae&t - 4 impasse Joliot Curie - 64110 JURANÇON info@aet.fr        aet.fr                                                                          D221-00-202-IS Issue 3  30/06/2022
• All models are approved for use as Audible Signal Appliance
    for use as General Signaling: UL464A & CSA C22.2 No 205-17
• Type 4 / 4X / 3R / 13, IP66
• -40°C to +66°C / -40°C to +151°F
 General Signaling Canada:
  AL112NXDC024: -40°C to +55°C / -40°F to +131°F
  AL112NXAC230: -40°C to +40°C / -40°F to +104°F
• To maintain Ingress Protection, cable entries must be fitted with suitably rated cable glands or stopping plugs
• Mounting - Units can be mounted using 2-off ø9mm holes in the mounting lugs or through the back of the housing using the    supplied
gasket.
• EOL Monitoring (DC Only): End of Line Devices may be fitted between the +ve & -ve terminals of the PCBA. Please ensure that the device
legs meet the wire size range stated for the connection terminals and are fitted correctly in order to avoid a short. Refer to the compatible
control panel specification for EOL device values and ratings.
Model
Nominal
Voltage
Voltage Range
Nominal Operating Current* Max Operating RMS#
Beacon
Sounder
P1 / P2
Beacon
Sounder
P1 / P2
AL112NXDC012 12V dc 11.5-14Vdc 500mA 280mA / 376mA 531mA
280mA / 430mA AL112NXDC024 24V dc 20-28Vdc 250mA 225mA / 430mA 271mA
AL112NXDC048 48V dc 42-54Vdc 170mA 122mA / 223mA 170mA
AL112NXAC115 115 Vac 103.5-126.5 Vac 50/60Hz  70mA   100mA / 173mA 101mA
181mA / 383mA
AL112NXAC230 230 Vac 207-240 Vac 50/60Hz  35mA 65mA / 105mA 58mA
*Nominal Voltage, 1Hz Flash Pattern & Tone 12 #Worst-case input voltage and worst case flash pattern
floor area covered by the VAD.